EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Apex Life Insurance" AJ
MopoBble oT4eTbl CTPaxoBbiX KOMMAHWI

The body of the issuer who took the decision EAvHCTBEHHBIN akumnoHep
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 05.06.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Apex Life Insurance" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Apex Life Insurance" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: TowkeHT waxap, Mmp3ao - Ynyrbek TymaHu,

MapkeHT Kyyacu, 26A- yit

Postal address: 100077, TowkeHT waxap, Mup3ao - Y nyrbek
TyMaHu, MNapkeHT kyyacu, 26A- yii

E-mail address: info@apexlife.uz (mailto:info@apexlife.uz)
Official Website: www.apexlife.uz (https://www.apexlife.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKHWE PEKBU3UTDI

HaumeHoBaHue obcnyxuBatowero 6aHka:
Current account:
MFI:
4 PETMCTPAUNOHHbLIE " UOEHTUPUKALLIUOHHBIE HOMEPA
MPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOWMUM OPraHOM:

NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM rocynapCTBEHHOM 306416877
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):



NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMu rocynapcTBeHHOM
CTaTUCTUKM

KdC:
OKIMO:
OKOHX:

COATO:

Mex oyHapoaHble CTaHAapTbl PUHAHCOBONA Ckauatb oTuert (https://openinfo.uz/media/
o0TYyéTHOCTN (MCDO) int_report/MC®O_ZfhhfdD.pdf)

5 Mokasarenu pHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO0 COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,0097

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 53,44
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 2,09
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,04
The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 20,3
funds:
8 N3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnoaaTeNnbHOro coBeta, pPeBUSUOHHOM KOMUCCUN NN

UCNOJNIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara d.N.0. JonxHocTb OpraH N3bpaH
NpUHATUS BCTYMNNEHNS SMUTEHTA, (HasHauveH) /
peleHns K MPUHSABLUNIA BblBEAEH 13
06513aHHOCTSAM peweHune cocTtasa
(yBOneH,
nucTeveHve
cpoka
NOSIHOMOUYMIA)
16.06.2022 16.06.2022  XKypaes leHepanbHblii  EpuHCTBEHHBbIM  M36paH
depys OnpekTop akumnoHep (HasHaueH)
MnxomoBuy
9 OCHOBHble CBe,eHUS O AOMNOMHUTENbHO BbINYLLLEHHbIX LIeHHbIX 6yMarax (3anonHsiercs,

€CJin B OTYETHOM nepunoae oCyLlLecTBNANICA BbiNMYyCK LLEeHHbIX 6ymar)
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OpraH, NPVHSBWWIA peleHne o BbiMycke
[lata n Homep rocyapCTBEHHOW pernctpaumm

KonnyectBo ueHHbIx bymar (wT.) n o6bem
Bbinycka (cym)

Cnocob pasmelieHns LeHHbIx bymar

Cpoku pasmelleHns

HabnogaTenbHbIN cCoBET

20.05.2022, NeP0920 -2

22 000 000, 11 000 000 000,00

3aKpbiTas noonncka

90 nHen

Information on the important facts for the year

HaunmeHoBaHue cylwecTBeHHOro akra Ne Jata
CYWECTBEHHOr0 HaCTynneHns
hakTa CYLWECTBEHHOro

hakTta

3ameHeHne HanMeHoBaHNS 1 11.02.2022

PeweHns, npyHATbIE BbICIIMM OPraHoM 6 10.02.2022

ynpasfeHNs SMUTEHTA, B TOM Yucne

peweHns HabnoaaTenbHoro coseTa

XO351MCTBEHHbIX 0OWECTB O BbINycKe

akLUmin, KopnopaTyBHbIX obnurauuii n

WHBIX LieHHbIX Bymar

PeleHns, NpuUHSATbIE BbICWIUM OpPraHoM 6 10.03.2022

ynpaBneHns SMUTEHTA, B TOM Yucne

peweHns HabnoaaTenbHoOro coseTa

X0351MCTBEHHbIX 0OWECTB O BbINycKe

akuwuiA, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n

WHBIX LieHHbIX Bymar

PeleHns, NpuHATbIE BbICWIUM OpPraHoM 6 30.03.2022

ynpaBneHnst SMUTEHTA, B TOM Yucne

peweHuns HabnogaTenbHOro coeTa

XO3SAACTBEHHbIX 0OIWECTB O BbINyCcKe

akuwuiA, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnurauuii n
WHbIX LeHHbIX Bymar

N3meHeHUs B cnncke adppmnmpoBaHHbix 36
nu

30.03.2022

Harta
ny6nukauum
CYLLECTBEHHOr0
hakTta

11.02.2022

11.02.2022

11.03.2022

31.03.2022

01.04.2022



PelweHuns, NPUHATLIE BbICWM OPraHoM
ynpaBneHnst SMUTEHTA, B TOM Yucne
peweHuns HabnogaTenbHOro coeTa
X03SAACTBEHHbIX 0OWECTB O BbINyCcKe
akuwuii, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n
WHbBIX LeHHbIX Bymar

Bbinyck LeHHbIx 6ymar

PelweHns, npuHATbIE BLICWIUM OPraHoM
ynpasneHNs SMUTEHTA, B TOM Yucrne
peweHns HabnoaaTenbHoOro coseTa
X035MCTBEHHbIX 0OLWECTB O BbINycKe
akuwuii, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnurauuii n
WHBIX LieHHbIX Bymar

i3ameHeHne B cocTaBe NCMONMHUTENbHOMO

opraHa

PelweHuns, NPUHATLIE BbICWM OPraHoM
ynpaBneHnst SMUTEHTA, B TOM Yucne
peweHuns HabnogaTenbHOro coeta
X03SAACTBEHHbIX 0OIWECTB O BbINyCKe
akuwuiA, KoprnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n
WHbBIX LLeHHbIX Bymar

M3meHeHns B cnvcke adppunmposaHHbIX

nny,

PeweHns, npuHSATbIE BbICWUM OPraHoM
ynpasfieHUsl SMUTEHTA, B TOM Yncne
peweHns HabnogaTensHoOro coseTa
X03SACTBEHHbIX 0OIWECTB O BbINycKe
akuwuiA, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n
WHbIX LEHHbIX Bymar

PeweHns, npuHSATbIE BbICWUM OPraHoM
ynpaBNeHNsl SMUTEHTA, B TOM Yncne
peweHns HabnoaaTenbHoro cogeTa
XO3SACTBEHHbIX 0OIWECTB O BbINycKe
akuwuiA, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n
WHbIX LEHHbIX Bymar

N3meHeHns B nepeyHe counmanos

25

13.05.2022

20.05.2022

16.06.2022

16.06.2022

22.09.2022

26.09.2022

30.09.2022

28.10.2022

28.10.2022

16.05.2022

23.05.2022

17.06.2022

17.06.2022

23.09.2022

27.09.2022

04.10.2022

01.11.2022

01.11.2022
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PeweHns, NPUHATbIE BbICWWAM OPraHoM

ynpaBneHnst SMUTEHTA, B TOM Yucne

peweHuns HabnogaTenbHOro coeTa

X03SAACTBEHHbIX 0OWECTB O BbINyCcKe

akuwuii, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n
WHbBIX LeHHbIX Bymar

3akoyeHne caenku ¢
appnnnMpoBaHHbIM NNLIOM

PeweHns, NPUHATbIE BbICWXM OPraHoM

ynpasfieHUsl SMUTEHTA, B TOM Yucne

peweHns HabnoaaTensHoro coseTa

X03SACTBEHHbIX 0OIWECTB O BbINycKe

akuwuiA, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n
WHbIX LEHHbIX Bymar

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

l. Long-term Assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value
(0100,0300)

Depreciation (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(lines 020-021)

Long-term investments, Total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)

6

21

6

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

Assets

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

14.11.2022

07.12.2022

30.12.2022

Ha Havyano
OT4YETHOro
nepvona

5344473.63

1238692.68

4105780.95

847025.20

28234.17

818791.03

6005000.00

6000000.00

15.11.2022

10.12.2022

30.12.2022

Ha koHel,
OTYETHOro
nepvona

17402317.54

2933571.13

14468746.41

847025.20

197639.21

649385.99

6006500.00

6000000.00



Investments in subsidiary companies
(0620)

Investment in associates (0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

Total on section | (lines 012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Inventories in stock Total (lines 150
+160), including:

Inventory (1000, 1500, 1600)
Work in progress (2000, 2300, 2700)
Future expenses (3100)

Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 200 + 310 +

320 + 330 + 340 + 350 + 360 + 370 +
380 + 390)

Out of which: Overdue

Accounts payable total (lines 210 +
220 - 400)

Accounts receivable from buyers and
customers (4010, 4020)

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

. Current assets

140

150

160

170

180

190

191

200

210

5000.00

10929571.98

137333.20

137333.20

543038.02

12006243.76

5139.76

6500.00

1161525.58

22286157.98

295833.53

295833.53

802235.53

21940257.34

2828.67



Receivables on insurance
transactions, total (lines 230 + 240 +
250 + 260 + 270 + 280 + 290 + 300)

Receivables due from insurance
agents (4030)

Receivables due from insurance
agents and brokers (4040)

Receivables due to reinsurance
agents (4050)

Debts of reinsurers on commissions,
bonuses and other rewards (4051)

Debts of reinsurers (4060)
Life insurance loans (4070)

Depo for losses of the insurer at other
insurers (4080)

Depo for premiums of the insurer at
other insurers (4090)

Due from affiliates (4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to the
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from staff on other
operations (4700)

Other receivables (4800)

Reserves for distressed debts (4900)

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

5139.76

4338.32

801.44

11478704.40

308654.46

213745.14

2828.67

2828.67

1505.25

19505358.84

527886.40

1902678.18



Cash, total (lines 420 + 430 + 440 + 410
450), including:

Cash on hand (5000) 420
Cash on settlement account (5100) 430
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 440
Other cash and cash equivalents 450

(5500, 5600, 5700)
Short-term investments (5800) 460
Other current assets (5900) 470

Total on section Il (lines 140+170 480
+180+190+410+460+470)

Total on assets (lines 130 + 480) 490

Liabilities

1622505.58

1619088.15

3417.43

43431367.09

57740487.65

68670059.63

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 500
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 510
Reserve capital (8500) 520
Treasury stock (8600) 530
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 540
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 550
Provisions on liabilities and charges 560
(8900)

Total on section I (lines 500+510 570

+520-530+540+550+560)

25000000.00

77965.79

342745.60

25420711.39

Il. INSURANCE RESERVES

Insurance reserves, total (lines 590 580
+ 600 + 610 + 620 + 630 + 640 + 650
+ 660)

41166718.32

2495003.17

2490106.72

4896.45

47791515.50

73324845.07

95611003.05

36000000.00

77965.79

377977.59

36455943.38

57366201.32



Unearned premium reserve (8010)

Reserves for occurred, but not
declared damages (8020)

Reserves for claimed but unsettled
losses (8030)

Preventive measure reserves (8040)
Assets discrepancy reserve (8050)
Accident reserve (8060)

Reserve for losses fluctuation (8070)
Reserves for life insurance (8090)

Share of reinsurers in insurance
reserves, total (lines 680 + 690 +
700 + 710)

Share of reinsurers in the unearned
premium reserve (8110)

The share of reinsurers in the
declared, but unsettled losses reserve
(8120)

The share of reinsurers occurred, but
not declared damages reserve (8130)

Share of reinsurers in the life
insurance reserves (8140)

Total on section Il (lines 580 - 670)

590

600

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

lil. LIABILITIES

Long term liabilities, total (lines 740 730

+ 750 + 850 + 860 + 870 + 880 + 890
+ 900 + 910 + 920)

including: long-term accounts payable
(lines 740 + 760 + 770 + 780 + 790 +
800 + 820 + 830 + 850 + 870 + 890 +
920)

731

964889.27

196929.26

40004899.79

3647.52

3047.52

600.00

41163070.80

1193433.07

1193433.07

948352.61

357224.65

56060624.06

57366201.32

597981.41

597981.41



Long-term payable (accounts) due to
suppliers and contractors (7010,
7020)

Long-term liabilities for insurance
transactions, total (lines 760 + 770
+ 780 + 790 + 800 + 810 + 820 + 830)

Long-term payable (accounts) due to
contractors undertaking preventive
measures (7011)

Long-term debt to policyholders
(7030)

Long-term debt to insurance agents
and brokers (7040)

Long-term debt to re-insurant (7050)
Long-term debt to re-insurers (7060)
Depo for reinsurers premium (7070)

Long-term debt to reinsurers on
commission fees, bonuses and other
rewards (7080)

Long-term debt to actuaries,
associates, surveyors and assistants
(7090)

Long-term debt to separate divisions
(7110)

Long-term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Received advances from customers
and buyers (7300)

740

750

760

770

780

790

800

810

820

830

840

850

860

870

880

890



Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines. 940
+950+1050+1060+1070+1080+1090
+1100+1110+1120+1130+1140+1150
+ 1160+1170+1180)

including: Current accounts payable
(lines 940 + 960 + 970 + 980 + 990 +
1000 + 1020 + 1030+1050 + 1070 +
1090 + 1100 + 1110 + 1120 + 1130 +
1140 + 1180)

out of which: overdue current
accounts payable

Due to suppliers and contractors
(6010, 6020)

Liabilities for insurance operations,
total (lines 960 + 970 + 980 + 990 +
1000 + 1010 + 1020 + 1030)

Due to contractors, carrying out
preventive measures (6011)

Debts to insurants (6030)

Due to insurance agents and brokers
(6040)

Due to re-insurants (6050)
Due to reinsurers (6060)

Depo for premium of reinsurers
(6070)

Due to re-insurants on commissions,
bonuses and other rewards (6080)

Due to actuaries, adjusters, surveyors
and assistants (6090)

900

910

920

930

931

932

940

950

960

970

980

990

1000

1010

1020

1030

1193433.07

892844.37

892844.37

511896.10

96944.40

96944.40

597981.41

1190876.94

1062376.59

296009.62

85453.64

85453.64
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Due to separate divisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and dependent
companies (6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred obligations on taxes and
other mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Payable due to budget (6400)
Payable due to insurance (6510)

Payable due to state target funds
(6520)

Payable due to founders (6600)
Salaries payable (6700)
Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term obligations (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 730 + 930)

Total on liabilities (lines 570 + 720 +
1190)

1040

1050

1060

1070

1080

1090

1100

1110

1120

1130

1140

1150

1160

1170

1180

1190

1200

87326.10

62380.43

44735.88

78445.36

11116.10

2086277.44

68670059.63

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHune Kona 3a CooTBETCTBYIOWMIA
nokasarens cTp. nepwoa nNpoLsoro rona
noxonpbl

(NpwbbINnb)

223133.60

231589.91

41104.95

171985.70

128500.35

13099.17

1788858.35

95611003.05

3a oTYeTHbI NeproL,

LoX04bl
(NpwbbINnb)

pacxonpbl
(ybbITKN)



Income from
insurance services
(lines 011 -012 + 013
+/-014+/-015 + /-016 +
/-017 + /-018 +
019)including:

Insurance premiums
on direct insurance
and co-insurance (in
the portion of the
insurer's share
established in the co-
insurance agreement)

Insurance premiums
under agreements
transferred to
reinsurance

Insurance premiums
under agreements
accepted for
reinsurance

The result of the
change in the
unearned premium
reserve, adjusted for
the share of reinsurers
in the unearned
premium reserve

The result of a change
in the claimed but not
settled losses reserve,
adjusted for the share
of reinsurers in the
claimed but not settled
losses reserve

010

011

012

013

014

015

35387058.61

54878397.68

12000.00

6000.00

946161.47

82762873.49

98966004.01

13489.14

980.00



The result of the 016
change in the occurred

but not declared losses
reserve, adjusted for

the share of reinsurers

in the occurred but not
declared losses

reserve

The result of the 017
change in life

insurance reserves,

adjusted for the share

of reinsurers in life

insurance reserves

The result of changes 018
in other technical

reserves, adjusted for

the share of reinsurers

in the relevant

reserves

Other income from 019
insurance services

Income from the 020
intermediary services

Revenues from 030
compensation of loss
share on reinsurance

Revenues from 040
commission, bonuses

and fees on

reinsurance

Income from the 050
surveyor and adjuster
services

Net revenue from the 060 35387058.61
insurance services

(lines 010 + 020 + 030

+ 040 + 050)

Cost of provided 070
insurance services

196329.26

18354848.34

37436665.93

82762873.49

160895.39

16054744.27

87282564.14



Gross profit (loss)
from the insurance
services(lines 060 -
070)

Period expenditures,
total (lines100 + 110
+ 120 + 130),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other operating
income

Profit (loss) from
operating activities
(lines 080 - 090 + 140)

Income from
financial activities,
total (lines170 + 180
+ 190 + 200 + 210),
including:

Income in the form of
dividends

Income in the form of
interest

Income from long-term
lease (leasing)

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

2049607.32
3019674.35
2440385.30
579289.05
34260.87
5035020.80
5984361.26
5984361.26

36521.74

11489513.83

11480601.98

8911.85

4519690.65

6164931.08

524552417

919406.91

10648099.99
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Other income from
financial activities

Expenses related to
financial activities,
total (lines230 + 240
+ 250 + 260),
including:

Expenses in the form
of interest

Expenses in the form
of interest on long-term
lease (leasing)

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
related to financial
activity

Profit (loss) from
general economic
activities(lines150 +
160 - 220)

Extraordinary gains
and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines 270
+ /-280)

Income Taxes

Other taxes and other
obligatory payments
from profit

Net profit (loss) for
the reporting period
(lines 290 - 300 - 310)

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

641228.78
633578.78
7650.00
308111.68
308111.68
114168.85
193942.83

597258.92
592984.04
4274.88
244154.92
244154.92
208922.94
35231.98

Information on audit report
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HaumeHoBaHme
ayouTopcKom
opraHusaummu

OO0 " Marikon
Audit"

HaTta
BblOauun
NNLEH3NN

2022-04-11

Homep Bwug saknioueHns [ata Homep ®.1N.0. Konus
NnMUeH3nn BblOayu ayaouropckaymmTopa ayaut
ayaoMTOPCKOro 3aKMOYEeHURY ONTOPOB), 3aKIK
3aKNoYeHNs NpoBOAMBLLErO
npoBepKy
763 MonoxwutenbHbiin  2023-05-25 120 Maxmypnosa 3arpy

'ynbHapa

Cnu1cok 3ak/1l0YeHHbIX caenok ¢ apcounmpoBaHHbIMA NMLLAMU OTYETHOM rogy

Hata ®.N.0. unu
3aKNio4YeHNs MonHoe
coenkun HauMeHoBaHne
KOHTpareHTa
2022-12-07 XKypaes
depya
MnxomoBuy

MNpenmer
choenku

Bbigaun
3aEeMHbIX
cpeancTs
ons
coumanbHom
noaaepXxkKu

Cymma

350
000
000

OpraH
SMUTEHTA,
NMPUHABLLNIA
peleHne no
choenkam

EonHCTBEHHbIN
akumoHep

MNMonHble

doOPMY IMPOBKM
PeLWeHNiA, MPUHATBIX
no coenkam

YTBEpAUTbL AOroBop,
3aKnivyaembi ¢
adPUnMpoBaHHbIM
NNLOM B CBA3M C
npenoctasneHnem AQ
“APEX LIFE
INSURANCE”
3aeMHbIX CPeLCTB
["eHepanbHoMy
avpekTopy IXxypaesy
®depyay NnbxomoBumyy
Ha obwyto cymmy 350
000 000 (Tpucta
naTbaecsaTt
MWUINOHOB) CYMOB
CPOKOM Ha 3 (Tpu)
roga no rogosom
npoueHTHOM cTaske 15
(naTHapLaTb)

Cnucok adocomnupoBaHHbIX NULL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYETHOro roaa)

(https:
openir
media
audit_
%D0Y
A1%D
D0%

A3_aF



d.N.0O. unn
MonHoe
HauMeHoBaHue

Xypaes ®depya
nxomoBuy

AO "APEX
INSURANCE"

OO0 "APEX
ASSIST"

OO0 “APEX
PRO EDU”

McTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/insurance/annual/122

Hara: 22.05.2024

MecToHaxox geHue
(MECTOXUTENbCTBO)
(rocynapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropoa, parnoH)

Pecnybnuka Y3bekucTaH,
r.TawkeHT

r.TawkeHT, Mup3o -
Y nyrbekckuin panoH, ynuua
Bytok Nnak aynu, nom 154A

r.TawkeHT, Mup30 -
Y nyrbekckuii paioH, ynuua
Bytok Minak nynn, gom 154A

r. TawkeHT, Mup3o-
Y nyréekcuii paioH, yn.
AkkypraH, oom 25

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npuaHatoTcs
adhounmposaHHbIMU
nmuamm

Jlnuo,
ocylecTensiouiee
NOMHOMOYNS
avpekTopa
(npeacepnartens
npasneHns)

HOp. nuuo, koTopoe
Bnaneet 20 n 6onee

npoueHTamn akumin AO

tOp. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
npoLeHTamu B
yCTaBHOM Kanutane
koToporo snageet AO

tOp. nnuo, 20 n 6onee
npoueHTamu B
yCTaBHOM Kanutane
koToporo snageet AO

Data
(HacTynneHus
OCHOBaHus (-
nin)

2021-03-18

2021-03-18

2021-07-15

2022-09-23



